The project’s final report will be submitted no later than 
December 1, 2019. 

The NCGA-mandated Per- and Polyfluoroalkyl Substances (PFAS) study (herein referred to as 
the PFAS Testing Network or PFAST Network) was funded by an appropriation from the NCGA. 
Section 13.1.(i) of SL 2018-5 states, “Five million thirteen thousand dollars ($5,013,000) of the 
funds appropriated in this act for the 2018-2019 fiscal year to the Board of Governors of The 
University of North Carolina shall be allocated to the Collaboratory to manage and implement the 
requirements of this section, which shall include distribution to the Collaboratory and

[...]

recommendations for any steps the Department of Environmental Quality, the Department of Health and 

Human Services, the General Assembly, or any other unit of government should take in order to address 

the impacts of PFAS, including GenX, on surface water and groundwater quality, as well as air quality in 

the State.  

SECTION 13.1.(i) Five million thirteen thousand dollars ($5,013,000) of the funds appropriated in this act 

for the 2018-2019 fiscal year to the Board of Governors of The University of North Carolina shall be 

allocated to the Collaboratory to manage and implement the requirements of this section, which shall 

include distribution to the Collaboratory and participating institutions of higher education (i) to cover costs